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Party Candidate TotalN/ABallots Cast

Initiatives to the People Initiative Measure No. 1351, Vote For 1

 13,317  13,317 047.25% 0.00% 47.25%Yes

 14,866  14,866 052.75% 0.00% 52.75%No

 28,183Cast Votes: 96.61%  0  28,1830.00% 96.61%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  987

0.01%

3.38%

 0

 0  987

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

3.38%

Initiatives to the Legislature Initiative Measure No. 591, Vote For 1

 14,858  14,858 052.36% 0.00% 52.36%Yes

 13,517  13,517 047.64% 0.00% 47.64%No

 28,375Cast Votes: 97.27%  0  28,3750.00% 97.27%

Over Votes:  6

Under Votes:  791

0.02%

2.71%

 0

 0  791

 60.00%

0.00%

0.02%

2.71%

Initiatives to the Legislature Initiative Measure No. 594, Vote For 1

 14,886  14,886 051.96% 0.00% 51.96%Yes

 13,762  13,762 048.04% 0.00% 48.04%No

 28,648Cast Votes: 98.20%  0  28,6480.00% 98.20%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  519

0.02%

1.78%

 0

 0  519

 50.00%

0.00%

0.02%

1.78%

Advisory Vote No. 8 Senate Bill 6505, Vote For 1

 12,946  12,946 049.16% 0.00% 49.16%Repealed

 13,390  13,390 050.84% 0.00% 50.84%Maintained

 26,336Cast Votes: 90.28%  0  26,3360.00% 90.28%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  2,833

0.01%

9.71%

 0

 0  2,833

 30.00%

0.00%

0.01%

9.71%

Advisory Vote No. 9 Engrossed Substitute House Bill 1287, Vote For 1

 11,550  11,550 045.78% 0.00% 45.78%Repealed

 13,680  13,680 054.22% 0.00% 54.22%Maintained

 25,230Cast Votes: 86.49%  0  25,2300.00% 86.49%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  3,941

0.00%

13.51%

 0

 0  3,941

 10.00%

0.00%

0.00%

13.51%
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Congressional District 6 U.S. Representative, Vote For 1

 16,001  16,001 056.82% 0.00% 56.82%Derek Kilmer

 12,159  12,159 043.18% 0.00% 43.18%Marty McClendon

 28,160Cast Votes: 96.53%  0  28,1600.00% 96.53%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  1,010

0.01%

3.46%

 0

 0  1,010

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

3.46%

Legislative District 24 State Representative Pos. 1, Vote For 1

 18,253  18,253 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Kevin Van De Wege

 18,253Cast Votes: 62.57%  0  18,2530.00% 62.57%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  10,918

0.00%

37.43%

 0

 0  10,918

 10.00%

0.00%

0.00%

37.43%

Legislative District 24 State Representative Pos. 2, Vote For 1

 14,310  14,310 051.38% 0.00% 51.38%Steve Tharinger

 13,544  13,544 048.62% 0.00% 48.62%Thomas W. Greisamer

 27,854Cast Votes: 95.48%  0  27,8540.00% 95.48%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  1,313

0.02%

4.50%

 0

 0  1,313

 50.00%

0.00%

0.02%

4.50%

Assessor, Vote For 1

 17,683  17,683 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Pamela Rushton

 17,683Cast Votes: 60.62%  0  17,6830.00% 60.62%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  11,487

0.01%

39.38%

 0

 0  11,487

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

39.38%

Auditor, Vote For 1

 9,338  9,338 040.76% 0.00% 40.76%Kim Yacklin

 13,571  13,571 059.24% 0.00% 59.24%Shoona Riggs

 22,909Cast Votes: 78.53%  0  22,9090.00% 78.53%

Over Votes:  6

Under Votes:  6,257

0.02%

21.45%

 0

 0  6,257

 60.00%

0.00%

0.02%

21.45%
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Commissioner District No. 3, Vote For 1

 13,087  13,087 048.32% 0.00% 48.32%Sissi Bruch

 13,997  13,997 051.68% 0.00% 51.68%Bill Peach

 27,084Cast Votes: 92.84%  0  27,0840.00% 92.84%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  2,084

0.01%

7.14%

 0

 0  2,084

 40.00%

0.00%

0.01%

7.14%

Director of Community Development, Vote For 1

 14,895  14,895 061.20% 0.00% 61.20%Mary Ellen Winborn

 9,443  9,443 038.80% 0.00% 38.80%Sheila Roark Miller

 24,338Cast Votes: 83.43%  0  24,3380.00% 83.43%

Over Votes:  11

Under Votes:  4,823

0.04%

16.53%

 0

 0  4,823

 110.00%

0.00%

0.04%

16.53%

Prosecuting Attorney, Vote For 1

 12,399  12,399 052.30% 0.00% 52.30%Mark Nichols

 11,308  11,308 047.70% 0.00% 47.70%William Payne

 23,707Cast Votes: 81.27%  0  23,7070.00% 81.27%

Over Votes:  8

Under Votes:  5,457

0.03%

18.71%

 0

 0  5,457

 80.00%

0.00%

0.03%

18.71%

Sheriff, Vote For 1

 18,995  18,995 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Bill Benedict

 18,995Cast Votes: 65.11%  0  18,9950.00% 65.11%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  10,173

0.01%

34.87%

 0

 0  10,173

 40.00%

0.00%

0.01%

34.87%

Treasurer, Vote For 1

 17,312  17,312 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Selinda Barkhuis

 17,312Cast Votes: 59.34%  0  17,3120.00% 59.34%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  11,858

0.01%

40.65%

 0

 0  11,858

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

40.65%

Supreme Court Justice Position 1, Vote For 1

 16,672  16,672 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Mary Yu

 16,672Cast Votes: 57.15%  0  16,6720.00% 57.15%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  12,498

0.01%

42.84%

 0

 0  12,498

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

42.84%
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Supreme Court Justice Position 3, Vote For 1

 16,409  16,409 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Mary E. Fairhurst

 16,409Cast Votes: 56.25%  0  16,4090.00% 56.25%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  12,760

0.01%

43.74%

 0

 0  12,760

 30.00%

0.00%

0.01%

43.74%

Supreme Court Justice Position 4, Vote For 1

 5,668  5,668 026.49% 0.00% 26.49%Eddie Yoon

 15,727  15,727 073.51% 0.00% 73.51%Charles W. Johnson

 21,395Cast Votes: 73.34%  0  21,3950.00% 73.34%

Over Votes:  4

Under Votes:  7,773

0.01%

26.65%

 0

 0  7,773

 40.00%

0.00%

0.01%

26.65%

Supreme Court Justice Position 7, Vote For 1

 16,356  16,356 075.23% 0.00% 75.23%Debra L. Stephens

 5,385  5,385 024.77% 0.00% 24.77%John (Zamboni) Scannell

 21,741Cast Votes: 74.53%  0  21,7410.00% 74.53%

Over Votes:  6

Under Votes:  7,425

0.02%

25.45%

 0

 0  7,425

 60.00%

0.00%

0.02%

25.45%

Court of Appeals Division 2, District 2 Judge Position 1, Vote For 1

 16,133  16,133 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Lisa L. Sutton

 16,133Cast Votes: 55.30%  0  16,1330.00% 55.30%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  13,037

0.01%

44.69%

 0

 0  13,037

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

44.69%

Superior Court Judge Position 3, Vote For 1

 17,032  17,032 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Christopher Melly

 17,032Cast Votes: 58.38%  0  17,0320.00% 58.38%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  12,138

0.01%

41.61%

 0

 0  12,138

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

41.61%

District Court 1 Judge, Vote For 1

 13,704  13,704 058.18% 0.00% 58.18%Rick Porter

 9,851  9,851 041.82% 0.00% 41.82%Cathy Marshall

 23,555Cast Votes: 86.98%  0  23,5550.00% 86.98%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  3,520

0.02%

13.00%

 0

 0  3,520

 50.00%

0.00%

0.02%

13.00%
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District Court 2 Judge, Vote For 1

 1,285  1,285 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%John H. Doherty

 1,285Cast Votes: 61.42%  0  1,2850.00% 61.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  807

0.00%

38.58%

 0

 0  807

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

38.58%

Public Utility District Commissioner District No. 2, Vote For 1

 12,428  12,428 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Hugh Haffner

 12,428Cast Votes: 55.00%  0  12,4280.00% 55.00%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  10,168

0.01%

45.00%

 0

 0  10,168

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

45.00%

Proposition 1 Fire District 2 Proposition Authorizing Property Tax Levy, Vote For 1

 2,195  2,195 061.55% 0.00% 61.55%APPROVED

 1,371  1,371 038.45% 0.00% 38.45%REJECTED

 3,566Cast Votes: 89.94%  0  3,5660.00% 89.94%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  398

0.03%

10.04%

 0

 0  398

 10.00%

0.00%

0.03%

10.04%

Clallam County Charter Review Commission Commissioner District No. 1, Vote For 5

 3,537  3,537 09.12% 0.00% 9.12%Nola E. Judd

 4,100  4,100 010.57% 0.00% 10.57%Ken Hays

 3,386  3,386 08.73% 0.00% 8.73%Ted Miller

 2,269  2,269 05.85% 0.00% 5.85%Anita L. Ready

 2,379  2,379 06.13% 0.00% 6.13%Jon Alan Kirshbaum

 2,275  2,275 05.87% 0.00% 5.87%Bill Lowman

 2,509  2,509 06.47% 0.00% 6.47%Bryon C. Gunnerson

 2,665  2,665 06.87% 0.00% 6.87%Timothy Bruce

 2,158  2,158 05.57% 0.00% 5.57%Brandon Janisse

 3,357  3,357 08.66% 0.00% 8.66%Jerry Sinn

 3,821  3,821 09.85% 0.00% 9.85%Ronald Bell

 5,061  5,061 013.05% 0.00% 13.05%Sue W. Forde

 1,261  1,261 03.25% 0.00% 3.25%Henning Holmgaard

 38,778Cast Votes: 62.13%  0  38,7780.00% 62.13%

Over Votes:  27

Under Votes:  23,502

0.22%

37.65%

 0

 0  23,502

 270.00%

0.00%

0.22%

37.65%
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Clallam County Charter Review Commission Commissioner District No. 2, Vote For 5

 875  875 02.76% 0.00% 2.76%Judi Hangartner

 1,559  1,559 04.92% 0.00% 4.92%Lindsey Schromen-Wawrin

 3,094  3,094 09.76% 0.00% 9.76%Norma E. Turner

 2,763  2,763 08.71% 0.00% 8.71%Maggie Roth

 1,325  1,325 04.18% 0.00% 4.18%Susan Shotthafer

 2,256  2,256 07.11% 0.00% 7.11%Steven Burke

 1,978  1,978 06.24% 0.00% 6.24%Patti Morris

 1,895  1,895 05.98% 0.00% 5.98%Kaj Ahlburg

 2,144  2,144 06.76% 0.00% 6.76%Selinda Barkhuis

 1,615  1,615 05.09% 0.00% 5.09%Stephanie Noblin

 2,035  2,035 06.42% 0.00% 6.42%Diane Haffner

 601  601 01.90% 0.00% 1.90%Marcia Farrell

 3,389  3,389 010.69% 0.00% 10.69%Glenn Wiggins

 1,511  1,511 04.77% 0.00% 4.77%Scott A. Clausen

 1,243  1,243 03.92% 0.00% 3.92%Sean Ryan

 1,830  1,830 05.77% 0.00% 5.77%Robert (Rob) Robertsen

 1,595  1,595 05.03% 0.00% 5.03%Dennis R. McBride

 31,708Cast Votes: 67.71%  0  31,7080.00% 67.71%

Over Votes:  33

Under Votes:  14,957

0.35%

31.94%

 0

 0  14,957

 330.00%

0.00%

0.35%

31.94%

Clallam County Charter Review Commission Commissioner District No. 3, Vote For 5

 2,016  2,016 08.90% 0.00% 8.90%Lee Whetham

 1,903  1,903 08.40% 0.00% 8.40%Don Corson

 2,363  2,363 010.43% 0.00% 10.43%Connie Beauvais

 1,787  1,787 07.89% 0.00% 7.89%Joe McGimpsey

 2,417  2,417 010.67% 0.00% 10.67%Barbara Christensen

 1,189  1,189 05.25% 0.00% 5.25%Derek G. Medina

 1,795  1,795 07.92% 0.00% 7.92%William G. White

 2,280  2,280 010.06% 0.00% 10.06%Rod Fleck

 2,152  2,152 09.50% 0.00% 9.50%Cheryl Williams

 3,301  3,301 014.57% 0.00% 14.57%Howard (Mike) Doherty Jr.

 1,455  1,455 06.42% 0.00% 6.42%John Merton Marrs

 22,658Cast Votes: 61.88%  0  22,6580.00% 61.88%

Over Votes:  7

Under Votes:  13,922

0.10%

38.02%

 0

 0  13,922

 70.00%

0.00%

0.10%

38.02%


